Updated economic outlook 2,234 (259) – 2,234

Retail 1,025 (417)2 – 1,025

Commercial Banking 809 (42)2 – 809

Management overlay 400 200 – 400

Total impairment charge 4,247 128 1,291 2,956

1 – Further charges on existing material cases in restructuring at the end of 2019 where coronavirus has directly hampered the recovery strategy.   2 – Divisional impacts in Q4 include £659m benefit from improved

economic outlook offset by incorporation of £200m severe overlay adjustment previously held centrally.

• Stable observed credit experience in Q4

- Support schemes remaining effective

• Improved outlook since Q3 and FY impairment charge

lower than expected at Q3

- Peak unemployment forecast now 8.0% in Q3 2021 (9.0%

at Q3)

- HPI outturn in 2020 of 5.9% (2.0% at Q3)

• Additional £400m overlay incorporated, reflecting wider

uncertainties around outcomes

• Base case univariate sensitivities:

- 1% increase in unemployment £205m

- 10% decrease in HPI £284m

• Based on current assumptions, 2021 impairment

expected to return closer to pre-pandemic levels with

net asset quality ratio to be below 40bps

Expected

credit loss

Prob.

-weighted
Upside Base Case Downside

Severe

downside

Weighting 30% 30% 30% 10%

Balance sheet

ECL
£6,860m £5,766m £6,354m £7,468m £9,838m

Solid underlying impairment performance, with lower charges expected in 2021

20

Classification: Limited

(£m)

ECL

2020

Net ECL

increase

P&L

charge

Write-offs

& other

ECL

2019

Retail 4,008 1,212 2,384 (1,172) 2,796

UK Mortgages 1,605 389 478 (89) 1,216

Cards 958 352 800 (448) 606

Motor 501 114 226 (112) 387

Other 944 357 880 (523) 587

Commercial 2,402 1,087 1,464 (377) 1,315

Other 450 400 399 1 50

Total 6,860 2,699 4,247 (1,548) 4,161

Drawn

(£bn)1

ECL

(£m)1

Coverage (excl. Recoveries) 2019

Coverage

TotalStage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

Retail 354.5 4,008 0.3% 4.3% 22.5% 1.1% 0.8%

UK Mortgages 295.4 1,605 0.0% 2.1% 15.6% 0.5% 0.4%

Cards 15.1 958 2.2% 16.8% 58.8% 6.4% 3.4%

Motor 15.2 501 1.5% 7.7% 66.8% 3.3% 2.4%

Other 28.9 944 1.1% 16.6% 54.4% 3.3% 2.8%

Commercial 88.4 2,395 0.5% 5.2% 36.7% 2.7% 1.4%

Other2 62.2 429 0.7% 7.7% 22.1% 0.7% 0.1%

Total 505.1 6,832 0.4% 4.5% 28.1% 1.4% 0.8%

• Stock of ECL provisions £6.9bn, providing

significant balance sheet resilience

- Stock of Stage 1&2 ECL up £2.1bn in 2020

covering anticipated losses yet to emerge

• Write-offs at pre-crisis levels (FY 2019 £1.6bn)

• Overall coverage strengthened to 1.4% of total

lending and 28.1% on Stage 3 assets

• 86% of Retail Stage 2 up to date, 98% in

Commercial

• Coverage on Cards portfolio of 6.4%, up 3.0pp

in 2020, with proactive charge-off policy at

4 months in arrears

- Stage 3 Cards coverage increased to 59%

- Equivalent 12 month charge-off policy increases

Cards Stage 3 coverage to 73%, overall to 8.8%3

1 – Loans and advances to customers only; excludes £28m of ECL on other assets at 31/12/2020 (£19m at 31/12/2019).   2 – Includes reverse repos of £58.6bn which dilutes reported Group coverage by 0.1pp.